STRE_FOOINGS — FOR SWGLES & SEMS WP IO 2 STOREYS | | DOOR SCHEDULE 2264 SF.
8" OR 10" FOUNDATION WALLS W. x xl R NOS.| WIDTR [HEIGHT | HEIGHT [ TYPE
20°x6" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. B' to 9'| 10" OR MORZ
24"x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS. CHILING | CEILING UNINSULATED OPENINGS (prr o8c. SB-12,3.1.1(7)) AREA_CALCULATIONS ELEV '
FOUNDATION WAILS WITH ENGINEFRED JOISTS OVER 16° SPANS - 1 2’-107{ 6'-8" 8-0" INSULATED ENTRANCZ DOOR = . EMERGY EFRCIENCY —
24"x8" CONCREIE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS. la [2-8" | 68" 8-0"  [INSULATED FRONT DOORS HSHOROVE 525 AND ELEV. I . - 0FC 5812 GROUND FLOCR AREA 1030 SF
2 |2-8" |8-8" 8'-0" WOOD & GLASS DOOR ELEVATION WAL AREA S5.F| OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR AREA 1234 SF
FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED AL r_gn g _an -
247x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING. i 2»‘3'- 2-:2-- 278-» :s%é_g; DSE:; ' DSoLés PooK FRONT 4900ISF | 113AZSE] 2315 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 2264 SF
g%oavi %Egi?%?{wgé% FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING N A ST0r | INTERIOR SLAB DOOR TS L2851 TS X R (21033 m2)
SELow PRy e ' O S - S0 |INTERIOR SLAB DOOR RIGHT SIDE 1012.83 SF. 0SF.| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 00 SF
{REFER TO ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAIL} REAR 49003 SF|  132015F | 2742 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 00 SF
ASSUME THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE WHEN TWO CONDITIONS APPLY CERAMIC TILE FOR CONVENTIONAL LUMBER + OPENNGS OMITTED £S PER gg Loh;flgh E?)PENS L?rq?ﬁsEA Igg g;
ASSUMED 120 KPa {18 p.s.i) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPa (0BC 9.306) X | SB-12 3.1.1.8(4) MAX 199 SF. 455,
FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE. SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" 0.C. REFER TO ELEVANION FOR LOCATION GROSS FLOOR AREA 2264 SF
BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS. (210.33 m2)
PAD_FOOTINGS PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 570"-7°0" TOTAL SQ. FT. 300572 SF.| 29812SF.] 992 % -
120 KPa, NATME SO 2 ROWS 7OR SPANS GREATER THAN 7'0". GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1050 5F
FI = 42742x18” CONCRETE PAD F1 = 48'x48"x20" CONCRETE PAD TOTAL SQ. M. 279245} 2770SM) 992 % GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 220 SF
F2 = 36"x36™x16” CONCRETE PAD F2 = 40"x40"x16” CONCRETE PAD PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 145 SF
= 30"%30"%12" R = 34%34"4" P NOTE. ROQF FRAMING
F3 - 30°x30°12" CONCRETE PAD  F3 = 34°%34"14” CONCRETE. PAD REFER TO ROGT TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS “OR ALL COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1395 SF
F4 = 24"x247x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28™x28°x12" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 16°16%6" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 16°18"8 CONCRETE PaD ROCF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE (129.60 m2)
= = NOTED. COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1250 SF
{REFER 70 FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.) 11613 m?
(116.13 m2)
VENEER _CUT PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFSR T0
., ., FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 267, A 10
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.
o == = NOTE. ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMNG
REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR FLAYGUTS FOR ALL
ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STARS (EXPOSED CONC, ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND
FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPo. WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT. DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
BRICK VENEER LINTELS (WL) TWQ STORLY. HEIGHT
WLI =3-1/2" x 3-1/2 x 1/4°L (9090x6.0L) + 2-2"%8" SPR. No.2 WAL DETAL
WL2 =47 x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (J00x30x8.0L)  + 2-2"%8" SPR. No.2 2-2'5" STUD WAL NALED TOGETHER AND
WL3 =5" x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (125x90:8.00) + 2-2"x10" SPR. No.2 SPACED @ 12'%.c. FULL MEWHT, ¢/ SOLD
WEd =67 x 3-1/2" x 3/87L (150:90x10.00  + 2-2"%12" SPR. No.2 BLOCKWG O 40" o.c. VERTCH AND 7/16"
WL5 =6 x 4" x 3/8"L (150x10Dx10.0L) + 2-2'x12" SPR. No.2 EXT. PLINOGD SHEATNG.
W6 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (125:90xB.0L)  + 2-2"%12" SPR. No.2 ;
W7 =5" x 3-1/27 x 5/16"L (1259068.0L) 4 3-2%12" SPR, No.2 = —
W8 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L {125x90x8.0L) + 3-2x10" SPR. No.2 AL @ T
WL9 =6" x 4" x 3/8"L (150x100x10.0t) + 3-2"10" SPR. No.2 _Ou )
WOOD LINTELS AND BEAMS (WB) B o S A
WB1 =2-2"8" 2—38):184% SPR. No.2 B O AL f Tt
WB2 =3-2"x8" (3-38x184} SPR. No.2 LG OF TRUSS fo 4
WB3 =2-2"x10" (2-38x235) SPR. No.2 - ‘
WB4 =3-27x10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2
WBS =2-2"x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2
WBE =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2 UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per 0BC. 5B~12,3.1.1(7) AREA CALCULATIONS EEV '3
WB7 =5-2"x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2 : ; -
WBT1 =4-2°10" (4-38x235) SR No.2 I i the builders complete responsibilty to HIGHGROVE 525 AND ELEV. 3 ENERGY EFRICIENCY - QBC 5812 GROUND FLOOR AREA 1024 SF
WB12 =4-2"x12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2 iy ompty aith e Areechn oy ELEVATION WAL AREA S.F OPENING SF. | PERCENTAGE SECONO FLOOR AREA 1228 SF
' ) and all applicable regulations and requirements RONT 90, F 112. F ;
reising comieg pronsions 3 any provscns i 0SSP IEESE] 2% % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 252 SF
t&:p‘ f;_: g/j:x; ::/i: ;_:gx;gi Q£mr?i$‘lgl:rngggf;v?:éﬁz:‘t:eu&;;gp‘w;:sfg: LEFT SIDE 1012.83 SF. 87.29 5F. B.62 % (209.22 l'|'|2)
M2 =3-1 3f4-':7 1/ 4 (3_45x184 g Coa o bert matia o it oy RIGHT SIDE 101283 SF. 0SF| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 00 SF
I3 =4—1 3/4°7 1/4" (4-45x184 house canbe propery buit orfocalec! on = ol REAR 490.03SF.| 13291SF.| 2712 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA 00 SF
M4 =11 3/4:K9 1/2: 1-45x240 This is to cerlify that these plans comply _ ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +Q0 SF
M4 =2-1 3/4™9 1/2" {2-45x240 ith ihe applicable Architectural Design * OPENINGS OMITTZD AS PER ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +00 SF
M5  =3-1 3/4™9 1/2° (3-45x240 HAMILTON. 7 v ihe By o SB~12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.8 SF. 45SF.
LMBA  =4—1 3/4"x9 1/2" (4-45x240 REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION GROSS FLOOR AREA 2252 SF
tVLGA f1_1 3/4°x11 7/8" (1-45¢300 TOTAL sQ. FT. 300572 S.F.| 32833SF.| 1093 % (209.22 m2)
e gﬁ:” %S" o0 - Sashault Bkl B L GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1024 SF
MB =21 3/4'x14" (2-45x356) TOTAL SQ. M. 279.245M. 30.51S.M.] 1093 % GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA 220 SF
M9 =3-1 3/4"14" 53—45::356) PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 176 SF
LOOSE STEEL LINTELS (L) COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1420 SF
Ll =3-1/2" x 3=1/2" x 1/4"L (90x90x6.0L) (131.82 m2)
L2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L (100x90xB.0L COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1244 SF
L3 =5" x 3~1/2" x 5/16"L (125x90xB.0L (11557 m2)
L4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 3/8L (150x90x10.0L
5 =6" x 4" x 3/8°L (150x100x10.0L - 2317
L6 =7" x 4" x 3/8"L (180x100x10.0L . T o4
Q-\
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COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
187, g1, R . [ Pt undersiored has reviewsd ond tokes tesponuibibly for this design
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PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTION
* REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER
SK1,5K2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.

2264 SF.

+ REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4,4A OR 4B TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.

58'-0" - - L
FEFER TO ENGINEERED o 1
FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR I - - o o a7r-1t o o M .
BLOCKING WHERE FLOOR 1 T T - ' 4
JOISTS ARE PARMLLEL TD
FOUNCHTION WAL (DP) BUILT-UP.
LANDING 7
s P
\ e — . Q_ — — — — —
N I E » - e
8'__ N 17'=4" ﬁ- 2 fo . il 8" e ) 18 -9_2- B ,B"
o 1 s U 2-20H REBARS IN T0P OF FOM B ¥ gm
x4 | 3 Lhy .- WALL FOR LATERML SLPPORT 0 L %8
Sl = A i STAIR OPENING, EXTEND BARS 74* T S
i T ‘ Lif BEYOND STAIR OFENING EACHWAY, .~ . s3 o
S L | » —"‘[ o T ) ot 32 3 .
H— B 2 > {7 - = T T o i & = A
= %i . . | ’ N 34 i B CHECK L = - HES =]
3 gl @ S e B2 L | Fononton WAL UNEXCAVATED . |33
™ g e WAL o FE Gf | FOR WAk DOOR .- (REMOVE TOP SOLL ONLY} |- Ty
[ I o —@—- | ¥ L 3. 2¥57 @ 157 .- - e
7 o rEb | doc -z @@ X
© UNFINISHED iy ulau.: T14R\ Wk _ o ol — | i
R . ReT= B — - . gg T} - ! i‘
= -9 - 8-10" - N 29'-C" &L HEACROOM
I N [T ~3 SO T ) :
& R~ {#8ni8 ST fu | | _waergsm oo || I | sz 7a 02 w1 1 - - 3
. LJ —@...._ g—n@-.———-—;@—l oa §‘§‘L§, 0.6‘_(2‘0}?)‘&7 : _T -.: T .
3 N[ 109 _ [ eih, . il coT) gL 3
& P : it B s y &
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5 . 2 53 35 % e
2 | ol ! | p o | | g8 o . ]
S5 NPEA WIS T £
i1 ¢ bt [+ r — == o HEIGHT o) - T z
a | 3 2 s 3 S T HR 2 NSUL o X E=
o3 7N il / roucH-n! ]II, Q@ﬁ“ © 5E
3 : am " v e e
g | | | b e S R . e | L ST
Z b N ' A o ot
N | & @T) RO = N I T =S N et 8 »
i N _ ! - —_
EL:LJE:QL::_II —|QF e °* o,
P T NE—— : g N -
w7 wat 15 BARS & 215 8RS
STRUCTURAL STL @ ‘A 12* 0/¢ e I N R
* FRAME BASEMENT Lo Y Ly .
2 WINOOW (TYPICAL) B4 b 2L 18
| 1
BN IS U
o
VENT SLEEVE
W/ INSECT 5* RENFORCED CONCRETE SUAB
8-3" 2'-6" -7 26" 7-8 SCREEN WITH 108 BARS © 7 7/5%.c.
1 1 A 7 EACH WAY WiTH Wi T 1747
45'—§" 11°=07 ~§* CONC. COVER AND 10 BENT
(242247 DOWELS SPACED NOT
WORE THAN 23 5/8'0.c.

[T BASEMENT WALL INSULATION
I¥P)
6" (R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKET

INSULATION. INSULATION
UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

[T BASEMENT INSULATION AT
STAIR/SUNKEN AREAS where

N REQ
SUPPORT.

=2" (R%0) CONTINUOUS INSULATION
(RIGID or SPRAY FOAM).

=2"%4" ® 16"0.c. w/ R12 BATT
INSULATION.

—EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING 1O
SUPPCRT 2'x4” WALL WHERE LOAD
BEARING.

R

13 the builder's compleic rosponsibility to
ensure thal all plans submitted for approval
fully comply wdh the Architecturat Gurdelines
ard all apphcable reguialions and requiremeants
including 2aning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreaemant. Tha Contral
Asrchitect is not responsible in any way for
exaimining ar approving sito {lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect o any zoning or
buildiniy code or permit matter or that any
housa can pa properly built or located on ils lot

This is to cerlify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.

AJRUDET [NC.
FOR’ STRUCTURE ONLY

JuL 18 2018

HIGHGROVE 5ES

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
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PARTY WALL AT GARACE SIDE CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER
SK1,5K2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.
REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4,4A OR 4B TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION,

2264 SF.

working drawings with respect to any zomng or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can ba properly built or located on 115 ot

BASEMENT INSULATION AT Thirs. ﬁ o] cer'lify tl)l[lal these ptans comply
i E i shif it
TAIR/SUNKEN AREAS w Guidoines spproved by e ity of
MING IS R HAMILTON,
SUPPORT.

=2° (R10) CONTINUOUS INSULATION
(RIGID or SPRAY FOAM).

-2x4" © 1670.c. w/ R12 BATT
INSULATION.

~EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO
SUPPORT 2"x4" WALL WHERE LOAD

58'—0
REFER TO ENGINEERED Y e T S -
FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR I 4a7-1" B g , 101" 1
BLOCKING WHERE FLOOR / - " e e e . —— — g B e O —
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PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER
SK1,S5K2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO 8E BUILT.
REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4,4A OR 48 TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION,

2264 SF.

it is the bulder's complete responsibiity to
ensure that all plans submtled for approval
fully compty with the Architectura! Guidelines
and all appkcable reguiations and requirements
inciuding zoning pravisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreemeni. Tha Control
Architect is not responsibla in any way for
axamining or approving site {lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building coda or permit matier or that any
house can be properly buitt o7 located on its lot

This is to cerlify that lhese plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.

FOR STRUCTURE OMLY

MO

MOTE: ROGF ERAMING

REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAKINGS AND
TOUNHIUSE BLOCK PLANS FOR ALL ROOF
FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE

L0

LNCINEERED FLOOR KRAMING INFO

REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR
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PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION (UPPER FLOOR)
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PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION (UPPER FLOOR)
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housa can be propsrly built or located on its lot.
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with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City o
HAMILTON.
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